900294729 07/10/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM3102861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kapstone Kraft Paper Corporation		06/26/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.		
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue		
City:	Glenview		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS `		
Postal Code:	60026-1215		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1045454	RIDE RITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

312-775-8000

Email:

 $trademarks@mcandrews\hbox{-}ip.com$

Correspondent Name:

Eligio C. Pimentel

Address Line 1:

500 W Madison St

Address Line 2:

34th Fl

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38025US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malaika D. Tyson	
SIGNATURE:	/MDT/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014	\ \

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Kapstone to ITW#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Kapstone to ITW#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0526

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective this

2014

and made between:

(1) KAPSTONE KRAFT PAPER CORPORATION a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 1101 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 300 Northbrook, Illinois 60062, US.

("the ASSIGNOR")

and

(2) ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, US.

("the ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS:-

 a) The ASSIGNOR is the registered proprietor of the trade marks registration listed in the table below (the "Trade Mark"); and

Country	Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Application Date
CTM	RIDE RITE	153155	153155	01-Apr-96
France	RIDE RITE	746924	1312278	11-Jun-85
USA	RIDE RITE	73/070266	1045454	26-Nov-75
UK	RIDERITE	1054243	B 1054243	31-Oct-75

- b) The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into an agreement on 31 March 2009 that the ASSIGNEE would acquire certain assets of the ASSIGNOR; and
- c) The ASSIGNOR now desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Trade Mark to the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trade Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE

1. For good and valuable consideration of the sum of £1, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, all of the ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest worldwide in, to and under the Trade Marks listed in the table above including all renewals and continuations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trade Marks are used and the rights to take action in respect of all past infringement.

[Signatures on Following Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0527 EXECUTED at Northbrook, 12

This 6+ Aday of June 2014

SIGNED for and on behalf of

(the ASSIGNOR)

KAPSTONE KRAFT PAPER CORPORATION

Name

Twoothy P. Davisson

Position

Secretary

EXECUTED at Glenview, IL

This Worday of JUNE 2014

SIGNED for and on behalf of

(the ASSIGNEE)

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC

Name MARK W. CROLL

Position VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 07/10/2014